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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     Monday, 11 July 2022 Post Time 19:0 

Weather   Overcast Wind 24K SW 24C  

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  125 

Mutual Handle $1,788,963 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Emma Pote  Peter Gillies (remote) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Races 
 
Race 1 Clear 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 OSS grassroots 2yo filly trot. Clear 
 
Race 5 Clear 
 
Race 6 Phil Hudon was in violation of AGCO rule 22.19 (failed to keep both feet in the 
stirrups). Monetary penalty of $100. Ruling #1794142. 
 
Race 7 OSS grassroots 2yo filly trot. 
Reviewed the breaks by both #1 Warrawee Yama and #4 Sunset Epona. Both horses 
were off stride for more than 25 consecutive strides, they were second last and last 
respectively, no placings needed. 
 
Race 8 Reviewed racing in the last turn. #4 Mayhem Like Me put in a few steps and 
caused confusion to horses 2 Yourtheone, 6 Rays Kredit and 7 Good and Sweet. 
Interference was charted on the 2,6 and 7. No placing needed 
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Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Race 11 Clear 
 


